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November 2, 2020

Mr. Cammeron Larson
Collegiate Peaks Bank
540 W. Hwy 50

Salida, CO 81201

Dear Mr. Larson,

The City Council for the City of Salida, Colorado is pleased to announce the City’s intent to establish a
banking relationship with you according to the banking proposal submitted by you dated September 16,
2020.

The initial authorized signers on the account(s) to be established will be:

Andrew (Drew) Nelson, City Administrator Drew.Nelson@cityofsalida.com 719-530-2629

Aimee Tihonovich, Finance Director Aimee.Tihonovich@cityofsalida.com 719-530-2623

Erin Kelley, City Clerk Erin.Kelley@cityofsalida.com 719-530-2630

Russell {(Russ) Johnson, Police Chief rjohnson@salidapolice.com 719-530-2603

Also allowed to have full access to banking information and to initiate online transactions are:

Kristen Hussey, Staff Accountant Kristen.Hussey@cityofsalida.com 719-530-2621

Renee Thonhoff, Staff Accountant Renee.Thonhoff@cityofsalida.com 719-530-2622

Future changes to authorized signers or to other staff that can be provided with access to account
information can be made by Drew Nelson, City Administrator or Aimee Tihonovich, Finance Director
without further Council action.

We look forward to a lengthy, productive relationship.

Sincerely,

P.T. Wood, Mayor
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